
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 24 2022

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Lexington 00:14:10.07 78

2 Shelby 00:14:10.99 83

3 Upper Sandusky 00:14:26.35 97

4 Ashland 00:14:34.74 112

5 Mapleton 00:14:30.57 117

6 Northmor 00:14:48.01 123

7 Ontario 00:15:00.91 147

8 Pleasant 00:15:19.52 175

9 Mount Gilead 00:16:03.75 204

10 New London 00:17:17.53 255

11 Madison 00:18:49.44 291

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Bellevue 00:15:31.03 3

Triway 00:15:01.27 2

Sailorway 00:22:52.77 2

Marion Grant 00:21:29.80 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 24 2022

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Lexington 00:14:10.07 12 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2522 Jenna Halfhill 00:12:56.99 1

2 16 2523 Morgan Harrod 00:14:18.55 15

3 18 2526 Adria Sharrock 00:14:21.08 17

4 21 2525 Lyndsey Schonauer 00:14:28.07 20

5 26 2518 Evalynn Adkins 00:14:45.65 25

6 49 2520 Kayla Caldwell 00:15:50.28 (46)

7 65 2517 Abigail Adkins 00:17:02.37 (56)

2 Shelby 00:14:10.99 5 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 2593 Audrey Mahon 00:13:24.18 6

2 9 2590 Kendall Bowman 00:13:38.91 8

3 10 2596 Anna Will 00:13:40.71 9

4 23 2594 Arabella Ream 00:14:35.69 22

5 41 2591 Jillian Curry 00:15:35.45 38

3 Upper Sandusky 00:14:26.35 8 97

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2600 Abbi Ault 00:13:33.54 7

2 11 2605 Jocelyn Leightey 00:13:54.35 10

3 14 2607 Shiloh Shasteen 00:14:14.38 13

4 29 2604 Sienna Kinley 00:14:52.53 28

5 42 2602 Macie Clark 00:15:36.92 39

6 62 2606 Addison Niederkohr 00:16:45.54 (55)

7 90 2603 Lyla Frazee 00:19:04.90 (66)

4 Ashland 00:14:34.74 14 112

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2508 Aliviah Sauder 00:13:04.64 3

2 15 2500 Alanah Cole 00:14:18.24 14

3 27 2502 Lillian Gibson 00:14:46.15 26

4 36 2505 Lynn Parsons 00:15:14.87 33

5 39 2501 Molly Ellenwood 00:15:29.81 36

6 43 2497 Hadley Bechtol 00:15:38.43 (40)

7 51 2509 Josephine Williams 00:16:07.63 (48)

5 Mapleton 00:14:30.57 8 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2538 Kenzie Hellickson 00:12:59.16 2

2 6 2537 Bailey Hartman 00:13:12.79 5

3 37 2539 Maddison Hopstetter 00:15:18.80 34

4 38 2541 Layla Perzy 00:15:21.91 35

5 44 2535 Sarah Drake 00:15:40.18 41

6 57 2540 Alexa Kamentz 00:16:26.75 (52)

7 67 2534 Morgan Crumrine 00:17:08.96 (57)

6 Northmor 00:14:48.01 12 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 2563 Haylee Walker 00:14:14.38 12

2 20 2558 Riley Cooper 00:14:26.53 19

3 31 2561 Elizabeth Ruhl 00:15:01.89 29

4 34 2560 Kaylee Pope 00:15:06.19 31
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 24 2022

5 35 2555 Hannah Ambrose 00:15:11.08 32

6 50 2556 Sarah Ambrose 00:16:01.10 (47)

7 54 2559 Veronica Kanagy 00:16:14.00 (51)

7 Ontario 00:15:00.91 15 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 2579 Ava Zehe 00:14:21.20 18

2 24 2570 Eliana Fittante 00:14:37.84 23

3 28 2573 Elisabeth Hoffman 00:14:50.30 27

4 40 2576 Grace North 00:15:34.77 37

5 45 2575 Tatum Mottayaw 00:15:40.45 42

6 46 2566 Ally Bell 00:15:41.83 (43)

7 48 2571 Lilly Gorrell 00:15:49.83 (45)

8 Pleasant 00:15:19.52 5 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2586 Sarah Jordan 00:13:57.37 11

2 22 2581 Lydia Baumgartner 00:14:32.79 21

3 47 2583 Vanessa Clouse 00:15:43.41 44

4 52 2584 Gretchen Criswell 00:16:11.98 49

5 53 2587 Niluh Squires 00:16:12.03 50

9 Mount Gilead 00:16:03.75 7 204

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 2542 Gwen Hershner 00:13:09.98 4

2 25 2546 Sophie Mosher 00:14:40.31 24

3 59 2544 Avery Johnson 00:16:34.27 53

4 81 2548 Kenlee Trainer 00:17:55.18 61

5 83 2545 Taylor McCarty 00:17:59.03 62

6 84 2543 Brooke Jagger 00:18:08.49 (63)

7 85 2547 Addison Rogers 00:18:08.61 (64)

10 New London 00:17:17.53 5 255

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 2549 Hailey Crockett 00:14:20.10 16

2 60 2553 Izzy Philips 00:16:38.47 54

3 69 2551 Bella Osterland 00:17:14.70 58

4 79 2552 Raven Parker 00:17:51.07 60

5 94 2550 Kendyl Marsh 00:20:23.30 67

11 Madison 00:18:49.44 5 291

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 2532 Chloe Jeffers 00:15:04.84 30

2 75 2533 Kenley Turner 00:17:37.38 59

3 89 2531 Chloe Gilbert 00:18:57.83 65

4 95 2529 Jaselle Clark 00:20:26.12 68

5 99 2530 Claire Durbridge 00:22:01.02 69
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 24 2022

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2522 Jenna Halfhill 8th 00:12:56.99 Lexington

2 0 2515 Kameron Koch 7th 00:12:58.95 Bellevue

3 2 2538 Kenzie Hellickson 7th 00:12:59.16 Mapleton

4 3 2508 Aliviah Sauder 8th 00:13:04.64 Ashland

5 4 2542 Gwen Hershner 7th 00:13:09.98 Mount Gilead

6 5 2537 Bailey Hartman 8th 00:13:12.79 Mapleton

7 6 2593 Audrey Mahon 8th 00:13:24.18 Shelby

8 7 2600 Abbi Ault 8th 00:13:33.54 Upper Sandusky

9 8 2590 Kendall Bowman 7th 00:13:38.91 Shelby

10 9 2596 Anna Will 8th 00:13:40.71 Shelby

11 10 2605 Jocelyn Leightey 8th 00:13:54.35 Upper Sandusky

12 11 2586 Sarah Jordan 8th 00:13:57.37 Pleasant

13 12 2563 Haylee Walker 8th 00:14:14.38 Northmor

14 13 2607 Shiloh Shasteen 8th 00:14:14.38 Upper Sandusky

15 14 2500 Alanah Cole 8th 00:14:18.24 Ashland

16 15 2523 Morgan Harrod 8th 00:14:18.55 Lexington

17 16 2549 Hailey Crockett 7th 00:14:20.10 New London

18 17 2526 Adria Sharrock 7th 00:14:21.08 Lexington

19 18 2579 Ava Zehe 7th 00:14:21.20 Ontario

20 19 2558 Riley Cooper 7th 00:14:26.53 Northmor

21 20 2525 Lyndsey Schonauer 8th 00:14:28.07 Lexington

22 21 2581 Lydia Baumgartner 8th 00:14:32.79 Pleasant

23 22 2594 Arabella Ream 7th 00:14:35.69 Shelby

24 23 2570 Eliana Fittante 8th 00:14:37.84 Ontario

25 24 2546 Sophie Mosher 8th 00:14:40.31 Mount Gilead

26 25 2518 Evalynn Adkins 8th 00:14:45.65 Lexington

27 26 2502 Lillian Gibson 8th 00:14:46.15 Ashland

28 27 2573 Elisabeth Hoffman 8th 00:14:50.30 Ontario

29 28 2604 Sienna Kinley 8th 00:14:52.53 Upper Sandusky

30 0 2599 Hannah Lamp 8th 00:14:58.34 Triway

31 29 2561 Elizabeth Ruhl 8th 00:15:01.89 Northmor

32 0 2597 Lucy Acker 8th 00:15:04.19 Triway

33 30 2532 Chloe Jeffers 8th 00:15:04.84 Madison

34 31 2560 Kaylee Pope 7th 00:15:06.19 Northmor

35 32 2555 Hannah Ambrose 7th 00:15:11.08 Northmor

36 33 2505 Lynn Parsons 8th 00:15:14.87 Ashland

37 34 2539 Maddison Hopstetter 7th 00:15:18.80 Mapleton

38 35 2541 Layla Perzy 8th 00:15:21.91 Mapleton

39 36 2501 Molly Ellenwood 8th 00:15:29.81 Ashland

40 37 2576 Grace North 8th 00:15:34.77 Ontario

41 38 2591 Jillian Curry 8th 00:15:35.45 Shelby

42 39 2602 Macie Clark 7th 00:15:36.92 Upper Sandusky

43 (40) 2497 Hadley Bechtol 7th 00:15:38.43 Ashland

44 41 2535 Sarah Drake 8th 00:15:40.18 Mapleton

45 42 2575 Tatum Mottayaw 8th 00:15:40.45 Ontario

46 (43) 2566 Ally Bell 8th 00:15:41.83 Ontario

47 44 2583 Vanessa Clouse 8th 00:15:43.41 Pleasant

48 (45) 2571 Lilly Gorrell 8th 00:15:49.83 Ontario

49 (46) 2520 Kayla Caldwell 8th 00:15:50.28 Lexington

50 (47) 2556 Sarah Ambrose 8th 00:16:01.10 Northmor

51 (48) 2509 Josephine Williams 8th 00:16:07.63 Ashland
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 24 2022

52 49 2584 Gretchen Criswell 8th 00:16:11.98 Pleasant

53 50 2587 Niluh Squires 8th 00:16:12.03 Pleasant

54 (51) 2559 Veronica Kanagy 7th 00:16:14.00 Northmor

55 0 2496 Heer Amin 7th 00:16:17.06 Ashland

56 0 2514 Irelan Harlow 8th 00:16:26.44 Bellevue

57 (52) 2540 Alexa Kamentz 7th 00:16:26.75 Mapleton

58 0 2580 Leeah Ziegler 7th 00:16:32.19 Ontario

59 53 2544 Avery Johnson 8th 00:16:34.27 Mount Gilead

60 54 2553 Izzy Philips 8th 00:16:38.47 New London

61 0 2506 Madison Reynolds 8th 00:16:43.86 Ashland

62 (55) 2606 Addison Niederkohr 8th 00:16:45.54 Upper Sandusky

63 0 2564 Bella White 7th 00:16:47.99 Northmor

64 0 2507 Reese Reynolds 8th 00:16:51.49 Ashland

65 (56) 2517 Abigail Adkins 7th 00:17:02.37 Lexington

66 0 2513 Addison Frost 8th 00:17:07.71 Bellevue

67 (57) 2534 Morgan Crumrine 8th 00:17:08.96 Mapleton

68 0 2554 Ella Albert 7th 00:17:10.07 Northmor

69 58 2551 Bella Osterland 8th 00:17:14.70 New London

70 0 2521 Emily Doup 8th 00:17:16.67 Lexington

71 0 2536 Kaylee Gault 8th 00:17:17.67 Mapleton

72 0 2567 Grace Click 7th 00:17:27.41 Ontario

73 0 2527 Mia Spencer 7th 00:17:29.50 Lexington

74 0 2519 Gianna Burt 8th 00:17:36.35 Lexington

75 59 2533 Kenley Turner 7th 00:17:37.38 Madison

76 0 2524 Tiffany Pitou 8th 00:17:40.05 Lexington

77 0 2499 Kara Bunt 7th 00:17:43.41 Ashland

78 0 2498 Gracen Brockett 8th 00:17:45.83 Ashland

79 60 2552 Raven Parker 8th 00:17:51.07 New London

80 0 2511 Emma Woodward 7th 00:17:51.37 Ashland

81 61 2548 Kenlee Trainer 8th 00:17:55.18 Mount Gilead

82 0 2572 Camryn Hanning 8th 00:17:55.54 Ontario

83 62 2545 Taylor McCarty 7th 00:17:59.03 Mount Gilead

84 (63) 2543 Brooke Jagger 8th 00:18:08.49 Mount Gilead

85 (64) 2547 Addison Rogers 8th 00:18:08.61 Mount Gilead

86 0 2569 Alex Fender 8th 00:18:21.99 Ontario

87 0 2528 Genevieve Tommelleo 7th 00:18:23.12 Lexington

88 0 2589 Emily Pisano 8th 00:18:50.78 Sailorway

89 65 2531 Chloe Gilbert 7th 00:18:57.83 Madison

90 (66) 2603 Lyla Frazee 7th 00:19:04.90 Upper Sandusky

91 0 2562 Hailey Stuff 7th 00:19:08.00 Northmor

92 0 2557 Natori Clevenger 7th 00:19:28.23 Northmor

93 0 2510 Calli Wolfe 8th 00:19:30.91 Ashland

94 67 2550 Kendyl Marsh 7th 00:20:23.30 New London

95 68 2529 Jaselle Clark 8th 00:20:26.12 Madison

96 0 2574 Alex McAleer 7th 00:21:15.24 Ontario

97 0 2565 Kayla Young 7th 00:21:25.27 Northmor

98 0 2516 Nevaeh Baker 8th 00:21:29.80 Marion Grant

99 69 2530 Claire Durbridge 8th 00:22:01.02 Madison

100 0 2577 Bella Sorrenti 8th 00:22:40.52 Ontario

101 0 2608 Priya Sours 7th 00:23:19.32 Upper Sandusky

102 0 2568 Ava Farinacci 7th 00:24:14.32 Ontario

103 0 2578 Rylee Vandenberg 7th 00:25:34.29 Ontario

104 0 2588 Kathryn Hrpcha 7th 00:26:54.75 Sailorway
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